

RETAINING WALL IMPROVEMENTS NEAR W.

Project: 12TH STREET AND S. GRANGE AVENUE  
 Location: W. 12TH STREET AND S. GRANGE AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 61,100.00	Impact Landscape Bidder: Design	Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc. Bidder: 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Splitrock Landscaping & Nursery, Inc. Bidder: 47975 259th Street Brandon, SD
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 441,580.52	Address: 48281 HWY 42 Brandon, SD	Address: Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Brandon, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/04/19	City/State/Zip: 57005	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.679.4344	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.929.9109	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 605.582.6325
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,358.88	\$ 10,358.88	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	998.0100	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
3	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
4	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	51	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00
5	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET REMOVE EXISTING LARGE BLOCK RETAINING	FT	227	\$ 8.15	\$ 1,850.05	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,475.50
6		SPECIAL WALL	FT	11	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00
7	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	37	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00
8	1203.700	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	292	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,840.00
9	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	47	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,645.00
10	260.1010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	55	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00
11	420.0300	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION RETAINING WALL	CY	208	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,120.00
12	530.0410	MSE SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL	SF	788	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,580.00
13	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	227	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,221.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,221.00
14	680.0040	4" UNDERDRAIN PIPE	FT	183	\$ 2.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 549.00
15	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	32	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00
16	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	31	\$ 10.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31.00
17	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	601	\$ 0.12	\$ 72.12	\$ 0.25	\$ 150.25	\$ 0.10	\$ 60.10
18	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
19	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00
20	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	252	\$ 2.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 441.00
21	831.0300	MSE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	116	\$ 4.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 406.00
22	735.5050	TRANSPLANT TREE	EA	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
23	950.3200	4" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	34	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,190.00
25	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>						<b>Total Bid \$ 59,750.05</b>	<b>Total Bid \$ 68,114.25</b>	<b>Total Bid \$ 73,913.60</b>		